

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL: SADIYA COLLEGE

CHAPAKHOWA-786157

03756-244122(O) +919435189532 (M)

Email: principalsadiyacollege@gmail.com

website: www.sadiyacollege.ac.in

Memo No.: SC/Gen-Notice/2023/1-45

Date: 18-08-2023

NOTICE

It is observed that many students were admitted to this college under the FEE WAIVER SCHEME of Govt. of Assam upon submission of the ACKNOWLEDGEMENT RECEIPT of PARENTAL INCOME CERTIFICATE for the year 2023-24 supported by a declaration that the approved INCOME CERTIFICATE would be submitted to this office within 1 MONTHS TIME. However, most of & those students have not submitted the INCOME CERTIFICATE till date.

Therefore, all such students are directed hereby to submit their **PARENTAL INCOME CERTIFICATE LATEST BY 21-08-2023.** Those, who fail to submit the same will either pay the full admission fee or face admission cancellation.

No more notice will be issued from this office in this regards and no petition will be entertained.

ESTD. 1982 (T)
Date......

(Dr. Bhupen Chutia)

Principal Principal
Sadiya SADOA COLLEGE
Chapakhowa-786157